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Gary Fay, Hearing

5-5515 » (805) 595-5592 'AX
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Officer

Morro Bay Project (00-AFC-12)
California Energy|Commission
1516 Ninth StreetiMS—l 5

Sacramento, CA

Re: Notice of Nan

Dear Mr. Fay:

5814

¢ Change

This is to notify you that the Duke Energy Morra Bay, LLC (“DEMB?”), formerly owned by
Duke Energy North America, LLC, a Delaware limited lability company, is now owned by LSP
Morro Bay Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

Please also note thut the name of the owning entity (formerly DEMB) has been changed to “LSP

Morro Bay, LLC.”]

Consislent with Cd

lifornia Code of Regulations, Title 20, Scction 1769(b){1)(A)-(C), there will

be no operational ghanges to the Project. LSP Motro Bay, LLC is responsible for compliance

with the Commissi

on’s Conditions of Certification for the Project. As the owner and operator of

the Project, I.SP Morro Bay, LLC understands the Conditions of Certification and agrees to

comply with them.
Application for Ce

Further, LSP Morre Bay, LLC plans to participate in the on-going
rtification for Docket No. 00-AFC-12.

As an officer of LYP Morro Bay, LLC, [ hereby attest, under penalty of perjury, under the laws
of the State of Calirfomia, that the contents of this letter are truthful and accurate to the best of
my knowledge and belief.

If you have any qugstions regarding this, please do not hesitate to contact me (805) 595-5595.

Respectiully subm
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Randall Hickok
Vice President

LSP Morro Bay, LLC

cc: Service List, O(P-AFc-lz




In the Matter of:

Application for Ceﬁiﬁcati on of Duke Energy for the

Morro Bay Power
(MORRO BAY)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Energy Resources Conservalion
and Development Commission

Docket No. 00-AFC-12

lant Project

PR R S L

I, Karen A. N
Jfrom Applicant rega
service list.

I declare und

PROOF OF SERVICE

fitchell, declare that on August 4, 2006, I served copies of the attached [Tetrer

rding Notice of Name Change by email addressed to all parties on the attached

er the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

P/LewﬁfWﬂ’/’ZaQQ

Kdrcn A. Mitchell




LS Power Generation Power, LLC
Randall Hickok

1290 Embarcadero Road
Morro Bay, CA 93442
RHickok@lspower.com

Jane E. Luckhardt
Downey, Brand, Seymour & Rohwer
555 Capitol Mall, 10™ Floor
Sacramento, CA 95814

Jjluckhardt@downeybrand.com

San Luis Obispo County APCD

David Dixon, Engineering Manager
3433 Roberto Court
San Luis Obispo, CA 93401-7126
ddixon(@slo.ca.us

California Coastal Comumission
Tom Luster
45 Fremont Street, Suite 200
San Francisco, CA 94105
tluster@coastal.ca.gov

(=

City of Morro Bay
Rruce Ambo, Director
955 Shasta Avenue
Morre Bay, CA 93442
bambo@merro-bay.ca.us

Roger Briggs, Exceutive Officer

Regional Water Quality Confrol Board
81 Higuera Street, Suite 204
San Luis Obispo, CA 93401-5427
rbriggs@rb3.swreb.ca.gov

Native American Ileritage Commission
Attention Rob Wood
915 Capitol Mall, Room 364
Sacramento, CA 95814
rw_nahci@pacbell.net

Morro Bay Estuary Project
Attn: Dan Berman

601 Embarcadero, Suite 11
Morro Bay, CA 93442
dberman@mbnep.org

California State Parks
Attn; Mike Walgren
750 Hearst Castle Road
San Simeon, CA 93452-9740
mwalg@parks.ca.gov

Donna Jordan

CAISO .
151 Blue Ravine Road
Folsom, CA 95630
djordan@caiso.com

National Marine Fisheries Service
Attn: Bryant Chesney

501 West Oceana Blvd., Suite 4200
Long Beach, CA 90802
Bryant.Chesney@noaa.gov

California Department of Fish & Game
Attn: George Isaac

20 Lower Ragsdale Dr,, Suite 100
Monterey, CA 93940
gisaac@dfg.ca.gov

Baonita Churney, Esq.
Bryan Cave LLP

Past Office Box 764
Morro Bay, CA 93443
blchurney(@bryancave.com

Mr. Babak Naficy

Law Offices of Babak Naficy
1204 Nipomo Street

San Luis Obispo, CA 93401
bnaficy@ix.netcom.com

[Deborah A. Sivas, Director

Earthjustice Environmental Law Clinic al Stanford

553 Salvatierra Walk
Stanford, CA 94305-8620
dsivas@stanford.edu

Patti Dunton

14650 Morre Rd.
Atascadero, CA 93422
patpshs@aol.com

City of Morro Bay

Attn: Robert W. Schuitz
738 Higuera Street, Suilc H
San Luis Obispo, CA 93401
rschultz@morro-bay.ca.us

Barry C. Groveman and Steven J, Elie
One Wilshire Blvd., Suite 2000

Los Angeles, CA 90017
B.groveman(@mpglaw.com
s.elie@mpglaw.com

The Coeastal Alliance on Plant Expansion
¢/o Jack McCurdy & David Nelson

Post Office Box 526

Morro Bay, CA 93443
pimccurdy@shcglobal.net
moniqueanddavid{@sbeglobal .net

Caryn Holmes

California Energy Commission
1516 Ninth Street - MS14
Sacramento, CA 95814
Cholmes@energy.stale.ca.us



Docket Optical System

Page 1 of 1

- 00-AFC-12 Morro Bay - Applicant's Notice of Name Change

From: "Karen Mitch

<rbriggs@rb
<CTE@esla
<bryant.ches
Harris" <Jdh
<jcaswell@
<moniquean
<ctooker (@)
<jboyd@ene
<cgraber@e
<blchurney@
Date: 8/4/2006 4:2¢
Subject: 00-AFC-12 N

1ell”" <kam@eslawfirm.com>
plspower.com™, <jluckhardt@downeybrand.com>, <ddixon@co.slo.ca.us>,

.swrch.ca.gov>, <rw_nahce@pacbell.net>, "Chris Ellison"

firm.com™>, <mmultari@mbnep.org>, <mwalg@parks.ca.gov>,

ey@noaa.gov>, <GISAAC@dfg.ca.gov>, <gfay@energy state.ca.us>, "Jeff
eslawfirm.com>, <cholmes(@energy.state.ca.us>, <dsivas@stanford.edu>,

ergy.state.ca.us>, <kkennedy({@energy.state.ca.us>,

david@sbceglobal net>, <dberman@mbnep.org>,

ergy.state.ca.us>, <jgeesman(@encrgy.state.ca.us>,

gy.state.ca.us™>, <pflint@ecnergy.state.ca.us>, <sharris@energy.state.ca.us>,

ergy.state.ca.us>, <pjmeccurdy@sbcglobal.net>, <djordan@caiso.com=>,

bryancave.com™>, <patpshs@aol.com>, <docket@energy.state.ca.us>

PM

forro Bay - Applicant's Notice of Name Change

Attached is a Notice of Nar‘ne Change from Applicant. Thank you.

Karen A, Mitchell, Poraiegal
Ellison, Schneider & Harris LLP
20135 H Street

Sacramento, Cd 93814-3104%
(916} 447-2168 phone

(916 447-3512 fax

CONFIDENTIALITY NO]
confidential and privil
transmission in error,
action in reliance upon
disclosure shall not cor
otherwise. If you have
internet address indica
copies. Thank you.

IICE: This communication and any accompanying document(s) are
ed. They are intended for the sole use of the addressee. If you receive this

e
yﬂu are advised that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or the taking of any

the communication Is strictly prohibited. Moreover, any such inadvertent
npromise or waive the attormey-client privilege as to this communication or
received this communication in error, please contact the sender at the

ted or by telephone at (916)447-2166, delete this email and destroy all
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